BULLETIN 65.00-1
JANUARY 2015
	 Made in the U.S.A.
HILTON H-200-B BONNETED
KNIFE GATE VALVES
	 -  Standard Designs to 96" (2400mm)
	 -  Custom Designs to 144" (3600mm)

To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown. An ordering example is shown
for your reference.
Ordering Example:
H-200-B-T304
Contact DeZURIK for information on ordering additional options, surfacing
and coatings.
Valve Type
Give valve type code as follows:
2	 =	 Knife Gate Valve
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
0	 =	 Wafer Body - Lugged
4	 =	 Extended Flange
6	 =	 Extended Flange - ANSI
Seat Type
Give seat type code as follows:
0	 =	 Metal
1	 =	 Resilient, Uni-Directional
2	 =	 Resilient, Bi-directional
Pounds
Kilograms
DeZURIK, Inc. reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only
and should not be relied upon unless confirmed in writing by DeZURIK, Inc. Certified drawings are available upon request.
Printed in the U.S.A.
250 Riverside Ave. N. Sartell, Minnesota 56377 • Phone: 320-259-2000 • Fax: 320-259-2227
For information about our worldwide locations, approvals, certifications and local representative:
Web Site: www.dezurik.com     E-Mail: info@dezurik.com
Hilton Valve Direct Line: 425-883-7000
Sales and Service
T
O
P
 O
F
S
T
E
M
 @
 F
U
LL
 C
LO
S
E
D
 =
 D
T
O
P
 O
F
S
T
E
M
 @
 F
U
LL
 O
P
E
N
 =
 D
'
E
Ø
SHUT-OFF
DIRECTION
SEAT SIDE
A
B